Technical data sheet
TANDEM 19 mm
The runner system for thick drawer sides
2
Runner systems | TANDEM 19 mm
TD-131/3 EN/07.23 © Copyright by Blum
Contents
Ordering and planning information

21
24
17 mm
18 mm
19 mm
NL + 3
3
1
4
1
3
5
3
NL
1
250 560F2500B
270 560F2700B
300 560F3000B
350 560F3500B
400 560F4000B
450 560F4500B
500 560F5000B
550 560F5500B
600 560F6000B
4
298.5500
3
295.1000

Drawer
Inner drawer
Nominal length
Nominal length
Drawer length
Drawer length
Front thickness
Inner drawer length
Additional +2 mm with POSISTOP
Drawer assembly
Use drilling template T65.1000.02
NL + 3
5
NL
1
250 560F2500T
270 560F2700T
300 560F3000T
350 560F3500T
400 560F4000T
450 560F4500T
500 560F5000T
550 560F5500T
600 560F6000T
2
T51.1700.04
4
T57.1140S

Inner drawer length
Drawer assembly
Use drilling template T65.1000.02
Trigger range
With synchronisation
Without synchronisation
Example for 560F – 30 kg, nominal length NL
500 mm, four sided drawer, with synchronisation
NL + 3
8
1
3
7
NL
1
270 550F2700B
300 550F3000B
350 550F3500B
400 550F4000B
450 550F4500B
500 550F5000B
550 550F5500B
600 550F6000B
650 550F6500B
2a
T51.1400
4
298.5500

Nominal length
Nominal length
Drawer length
Drawer length
Front thickness
Inner drawer length
Additional +2 mm with POSISTOP
Drawer assembly
Use drilling template T65.1000.02
3 mm distance for interchange
with full extension
NL + 3
9
NL
1
270 550F2700T
300 550F3000T
350 550F3500T
400 550F4000T
450 550F4500T
500 550F5000T
550 550F5500T
600 550F6000T
650 550F6500T
4
T57.1140S
2a
T51.1400

Without synchronisation
Example for 560F – 30 kg, nominal length NL
500 mm, four sided drawer, with synchronisation
Inner drawer
Nominal length
Drawer length
Front thickness
Inner drawer length
NL + 3
1
4
1
11
NL
1
260 561F2601B
310 561F3101B
360 561F3601B
410 561F4101B
460 561F4601B
510 561F5101B
560 561F5601B
2
295.1000
2
TD-131/3 EN/07.23 © Copyright by Blum

Inner drawer
Nominal length
Drawer length
Front thickness
Inner drawer length
Nominal length
NL (mm)
Hook
X2 (mm)
Lift-off stop
X3 (mm)
NL + 3
13
NL
1
260 561F2601T
310 561F3101T
360 561F3601T
410 561F4101T
460 561F4601T
510 561F5101T
560 561F5601T
2
295.1000
3
T57.1140S

X2 (mm)
Lift-off stop
X3 (mm)
Trigger range
With synchronisation
Without synchronisation
Example for 560F – 30 kg, nominal length NL
500 mm, four sided drawer, with synchronisation
NL + 3
1
4
1
15
NL
1
260 551F2601B
310 551F3101B
360 551F3601B
410 551F4101B
460 551F4601B
510 551F5101B
560 551F5601B
2
295.1000
2
TD-131/3 EN/07.23 © Copyright by Blum

X2 (mm)
Lift-off stop
X1 (mm)
Space requirements in the cabinet
3 mm distance for interchange
with full extension
NL + 3
1
6c
4
1
6c
17
NL
1
260 551F2601T
310 551F3101T
360 551F3601T
410 551F4101T
460 551F4601T
510 551F5101T
560 551F5601T
2
295.1000
3
T57.1140S